
Werungsklassen Halbstundenschwimmen 2019

Platz Name Vorname Jahrgang Verein/Ort Meter

W 9/10
1 Kevekordes Maria 2009 SC Lüchow 1216
2 Witte Magalie 2009 SC Lüchow 1132
3 Fischer Viktoria 2009 SC Lüchow 1122
4 Rose Madeleine 2009 SC Lüchow 1079
5 Berndt Lilly 2009 SC Lüchow 1061
6 Schulz Larissa 2009 DLRG Dannenberg 806

M 9/10
1 Selch Elias 2010 MTV Dannenberg 1217
2 Stambor Kevin 2009 DLRG Dannenberg 1140
3 Ringel Linus 2009 MTV Dannenberg 1104
4 Ribow Hannes 2010 SC Lüchow 1065
5 Krüger Luke 2009 SC Lüchow 974

W 11/12
1 Prehm Clarissa 2007 SC Lüchow 1550
2 Rittmann Marie 2007 SC Lüchow 1511
3 Bannöhr Greta 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1339
4 Saslona Jette 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1290
5 Krüger Lena 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1262
6 Dannowski Pinar 2008 SC Lüchow 1200

M 11/12
1 Selch Linus 2007 MTV Dannenberg 1605
2 Jenrich Leon 2007 DLRG Dannenberg 1050
3 Schmidt Henri 2008 SC Lüchow 1039

W 13/14
1 Bannöhr Pia 2005 MTV Dannenberg 1779
2 Häusler Saskia 2005 MTV Dannenberg 1718
3 Krüger Sophie 2006 MTV Dannenberg 1548

M 13/14
1 Kevekordes Nathanael 2005 SC Lüchow 1300
2 Smolarek Mathias 2005 SC Lüchow 1242
3 Berndt Tim 2006 SC Lüchow 1065
4 Lippe Julius 2005 SC Lüchow 975

W 17 - 19
1 Schilling Lea 2000 MTV Dannenberg 1855
2 Lang Jana 2000 MTV Dannenberg 1685

M 17 - 19



1 Kröger Nicolai 2000 MTV Dannenberg 1658

M 20
1 Ordon Nils 1999 MTV Dannenberg 1825

W 30
1 Supplie Sabine 1981 IGAS Wendland 1373

M 30
1 Jablonski Michal 1985 1388

W 40
1 Bannöhr Andrea 1975 MTV Dannenberg 1543
2 Röhlke Sonja 1976 IGAS Wendland 1150

M 40
1 Radunski Michal 1972 1586
2 Prehm Carsten 1975 SC Lüchow 1221

W 50
1 Dufresne Henriette 1960 1100
2 Hasselmann Elke 1963 IGAS Wendland 1060
3 Sternberg Silke 1960 SV Gartow 908

M 50
1 Trautwein Torsten 1965 Ober-Ramstadt 1900
2 Mohnberg Stefan 1968 nur Lüchow 1215

W 60
1 Kühle Monika 1955 Gartow 1157

M 60
1 Behning Christian 1954 1063
2 Knabe Uwe 1954 Gartow 855

Gesamtwertung weiblich
1 Schilling Lea 2000 MTV Dannenberg 1855
2 Bannöhr Pia 2005 MTV Dannenberg 1779
3 Häusler Saskia 2005 MTV Dannenberg 1718
4 Lang Jana 2000 MTV Dannenberg 1685
5 Prehm Clarissa 2007 SC Lüchow 1550
6 Krüger Sophie 2006 MTV Dannenberg 1548
7 Bannöhr Andrea 1975 MTV Dannenberg 1543
8 Rittmann Marie 2007 SC Lüchow 1511



9 Supplie Sabine 1981 IGAS Wendland 1373
10 Bannöhr Greta 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1339
11 Saslona Jette 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1290
12 Krüger Lena 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1262
13 Kevekordes Maria 2009 SC Lüchow 1216
14 Dannowski Pinar 2008 SC Lüchow 1200
15 Kühle Monika 1955 Gartow 1157
16 Röhlke Sonja 1976 IGAS Wendland 1150
17 Witte Magalie 2009 SC Lüchow 1132
18 Fischer Viktoria 2009 SC Lüchow 1122
19 Dufresne Henriette 1960 1100
20 Rose Madeleine 2009 SC Lüchow 1079
21 Berndt Lilly 2009 SC Lüchow 1061
22 Hasselmann Elke 1963 IGAS Wendland 1060
23 Sternberg Silke 1960 SV Gartow 908
24 Schulz Larissa 2009 DLRG Dannenberg 806

Gesamtwertung männlich
1 Trautwein Torsten 1965 Ober-Ramstadt 1900
2 Ordon Nils 1999 MTV Dannenberg 1825
3 Kröger Nicolai 2000 MTV Dannenberg 1658
4 Selch Linus 2007 MTV Dannenberg 1605
5 Radunski Michal 1972 1586
6 Jablonski Michal 1985 1388
7 Kevekordes Nathanael 2005 SC Lüchow 1300
8 Smolarek Mathias 2005 SC Lüchow 1242
9 Prehm Carsten 1975 SC Lüchow 1221

10 Selch Elias 2010 MTV Dannenberg 1217
11 Mohnberg Stefan 1968 nur Lüchow 1215
12 Stambor Kevin 2009 DLRG Dannenberg 1140
13 Ringel Linus 2009 MTV Dannenberg 1104
14 Ribow Hannes 2010 SC Lüchow 1065
15 Berndt Tim 2006 SC Lüchow 1065
16 Behning Christian 1954 1063
17 Jenrich Leon 2007 DLRG Dannenberg 1050
18 Schmidt Henri 2008 SC Lüchow 1039
19 Lippe Julius 2005 SC Lüchow 975
20 Krüger Luke 2009 SC Lüchow 974
21 Knabe Uwe 1954 Gartow 855



Werungsklassen Stundenschwimmen 2019

Platz Name Vorname Jahrgang Verein/Ort Meter

W 11/12
1 Schneider Marie 2008 SC Lüchow 3130

M 11/12
1 Jahrneik Jonas 2007 SC Lüchow 3119
2 Pfeffer Piet 2007 SC Lüchow 2634,5

W 13/14
1 Göske Kaya 2005 SC Lüchow 3565

M 13/14
1 Luck Fynn 2006 IGAS Wendland 1807

M 15/16
1 Witte Gregory 2004 SC Lüchow 3740
2 Lang Max 2004 MTV Dannenberg 3675
3 Koch Jan Hendrik 2003 SC Lüchow 2675
4 Luck Elias 2003 IGAS Wendland 1500

W 17 - 19
1 Schmidt Nele 2002 SC Lüchow 3230

M 20
1 Szorec Maximilian 1996 MTV Dannenberg 1200

W 30
1 Rösch Magdalena 1986 RSC Lüneburg 3845

M 30
1 Stachlowski Sören 1986 Lüchow 2575.5

W 40
1 Reker Monika 1974 MC Pirate 3185

M 40
1 Münch Holger 1970 IGAS Wendland 2837
2 Kapser Michael 1972 IGAS Wendland 2550
3 Prehm Dirk 1970 Lüchow 2115

W 50



1 Behn Silvia 1964 SC Lüchow 3175
2 Haacke Petra 1960 SC Lüchow 2341

M 50
1 Bensemann Marcus 1966 SG Wiste 4150
2 Trautwein Torsten 1965 Ober-Ramstadt 3920
3 Schernikau Michael 1961 MTV Dannenberg 3411
4 Tege Thomas 1961 IGAS Wendland 2706
5 Schmitter Mario 1968 IGAS Wendland 2700
6 Schareitz Achim 1965 VfL Langendorf 2459

M 80
1 Schulz Friedbert 1939 Lüchow 2013

Gesamtwertung weiblich
1 Rösch Magdalena 1986 RSC Lüneburg 3845
2 Göske Kaya 2005 SC Lüchow 3565
3 Schmidt Nele 2002 SC Lüchow 3230
4 Reker Monika 1974 MC Pirate 3185
5 Behn Silvia 1964 SC Lüchow 3175
6 Schneider Marie 2008 SC Lüchow 3130
7 Haacke Petra 1960 SC Lüchow 2341

Gesamtwertung männlich
1 Bensemann Marcus 1966 SG Wiste 4150
2 Trautwein Torsten 1965 Ober-Ramstadt 3920
3 Witte Gregory 2004 SC Lüchow 3740
4 Lang Max 2004 MTV Dannenberg 3675
5 Schernikau Michael 1961 MTV Dannenberg 3411
6 Jahrneik Jonas 2007 SC Lüchow 3119
7 Münch Holger 1970 IGAS Wendland 2837
8 Tege Thomas 1961 IGAS Wendland 2706
9 Schmitter Mario 1968 IGAS Wendland 2700

10 Koch Jan Hendrik 2003 SC Lüchow 2675
11 Pfeffer Piet 2007 SC Lüchow 2634,5
12 Stachlowski Sören 1986 Lüchow 2575.5
13 Kapser Michael 1972 IGAS Wendland 2550
14 Schareitz Achim 1965 VfL Langendorf 2459
15 Prehm Dirk 1970 Lüchow 2115
16 Schulz Friedbert 1939 Lüchow 2013
17 Luck Fynn 2006 IGAS Wendland 1807
18 Luck Elias 2003 IGAS Wendland 1500
19 Szorec Maximilian 1996 MTV Dannenberg 1200
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